GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1077
ANSWERED ON 29.07.2024

Khelo India Games in Punjab
1077. SHRI GURMEET SINGH MEET HAYER:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to organize 'Khelo India Games' in Punjab State in the future; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA}

(a) To conduct the Khelo India Youth Games, the Ministry designates a state as the Host State. The selection of host states is based on the availability of essential resources, such as sports infrastructure, adequate hotel accommodations, smooth physical connectivity to the prospective venues of different events, and various other technical requirements.
Therefore, it is not possible to determine at this juncture whether Punjab will be a host state for future Khelo India Games.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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